OP \$115.00 1621658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303672

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Childtime Childcare, Inc.		05/05/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1621658	A GOOD BEGINNING THAT LASTS A LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1806522	CHILDTIME
Registration Number:	3284165	CHILDTIME LEARNING CENTERS
Registration Number:	3290568	CHILDTIME CONNECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049646-0202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 39

source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page1.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page2.tif

source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page3.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page4.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page5.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page6.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page7.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page8.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page9.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page10.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page11.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page12.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page13.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page14.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page15.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page16.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page17.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page18.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page19.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page20.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page21.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page22.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page23.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page24.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page25.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page26.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page27.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page28.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page29.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page30.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page31.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page32.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page33.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page34.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page35.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page36.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page37.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page38.tif source=Learning Care Group - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (EXECUTION) (2)#page39.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated May 5, 2014, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the banks and other financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") party to the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below). Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 5, 2014 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ASP LCG Merger Sub, Inc., Learning Care Group (US) Inc., Learning Care Group (US) No. 2 Inc. ("LCG2"), and the subsidiaries of LCG2 parties thereto, the Lenders and Agents from time to time parties thereto, and the Administrative Agent, which provides for the availability of certain credit facilities to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.

WHEREAS, as a condition to the extension of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated May 5, 2014 made by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have pledged, assigned, delivered and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien upon and security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and any other governmental authorities, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns, mortgages, delivers and grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien upon and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property and assets of such Grantor, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all domestic, foreign and multinational patents, including, without limitation, (i) all recordings and registrations thereof and applications therefor, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and, without limitation, the inventions described therein and improvements thereto;
 - (b) all domestic, foreign and multinational trademarks, including, without limitation, (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate and company names,

business names, internet domain names, logos, trade dress, trade styles, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a similar nature, (ii) all recordings and registrations thereof and applications therefor, including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable law), (iii) all renewals and extensions thereof, (iv) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby;

- (c) all domestic, foreign and multinational copyrights, including, without limitation, (i) all copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto (ii) all recordings, supplemental registrations and derivative or collective work registrations, (iv) all renewals and extensions thereof;
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing;
- (e) the right to sue or otherwise to recover for any past, present and future infringement, or dilution or other violation with respect to any of the foregoing;
- (f) all Proceeds (as defined in the Domestic Security Agreement) of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and
- (g) all other rights of any kind accruing under any of the foregoing or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the full and prompt payment, at any time and from time to time as and when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), of all Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) of each Grantor. Upon any sale or other disposition by any Grantor of any Collateral in a transaction permitted under the Credit Agreement or any other applicable Credit Document, the Lien and security interest created by this IP Security Agreement in and upon such Collateral shall be automatically released, and upon the satisfaction of all of the Termination Requirements, this IP Security Agreement and the Lien and security interest created hereby shall automatically terminate.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this IP Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THEREOF.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NY\6291492.2

LA PETITE ACADEMY, INC.

By: Mark Bierley
Title: President and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

LEARNING CARE GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: Ira Young
Title: Senior Vice President and Corporate

Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

CHILDTIME CHILDCARE, INC.

By: Name: Ira Young

Title: Senior Vice President and Corporate

Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

THE CHILDREN'S COURTYARD, INC.

By: Mark Bierley
Title: President and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

TUTOR TIME LEARNING CENTERS, LLC

By: Ira Young
Title: Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Charles D. Johnston Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT]

Schedule A

Patents

Patents:

None.

Patent Applications:

None.

Schedule B

Trademarks

Registrations:

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
1.	CHILDTIME LEARNING CENTERS	Wisconsin	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	N/A	17-Jan- 2007	Renewal Due: January 17, 2017
2.	A GOOD BEGINNING THAT LASTS A LIFETIME	US	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	74/000832 16-NOV- 1989	1621658 06-NOV- 1990	Renewal Due: November 6, 2020
3.	CHILDTIME	US	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	74/134685 30-JAN- 1991	1806522 23-NOV- 1993	Renewal Due: November 23, 2023
4.		US	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	76/657477 27-MAR- 2006	3284165 28-AUG- 2007	Renewal Due: August 28, 2017
5.	CHILDTIME CONNECTION	US	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	78/823297 24-FEB- 2006	3290568 11-SEP- 2007	Renewal Due: September 11, 2017
6.	JOURNEY	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	78/567767 15- FEB- 2005	3170654 14-NOV- 2006	Renewal Due: November 14, 2016
7.	JOUINES / PRESCHOOL	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	76/624900 16-DEC- 2004	3102759 13-JUN- 2006	Renewal Due: June 13, 2016
8.	montessori	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	76/282278 07-JUL- 2001	2631040 08-OCT- 2002	Renewal Due: October 8, 2022
9.	MONTESSORI UNLIMITED	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	85/930348 13-MAY- 2013	4461826 07-JAN- 2014	Section 8 & 15 Due: January 7, 2020

2

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
10.	CLa Petite	US	La Petite Academy, Inc. (DE Corp.)	76/084042 06-JUL- 2000	2512152 27-NOV- 2001	Renewal Due: November 27, 2021
11.	LA PETITE JOURNEY	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	74/143140 28-FEB- 1991	1717005 15-SEP- 1992	Renewal Due: September 15, 2022
12.	LA PETITE ACADEMY	US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	73/346067 18-JAN- 1982	1307458 27-NOV- 1984	Renewal Due: November 27, 2014
13.		US	La Petite Academy, Inc.	85/098984 03-AUG- 2010	3940574 05-APR- 2011	Section 8 & 15 Due: April 5, 2017
14.	LEARNING CARE GROUP	US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	76/643898 29-JUL- 2005	3113575 11-JUL- 2006	Renewal Due: July 11, 2016
15.	Learning Care group	US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	76/643899 29-JUL- 2005	3212072 27-FEB- 2007	Renewal Due: February 27, 2017
16.	CREATING CHARACTER	US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	76/638097 06-MAY- 2005	3245790 29-MAY- 2007	Renewal Due: May 29, 2017
17.	EVERY CHILD DESERVES A BRILLIANT BEGINNING	US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	77/824394 11-SEP- 2009	3855715 05-OCT- 2010	Sect. 8 & 15 Due: October 5, 2016
18.		US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	77/824459 11-SEP- 2009	3855717 05-OCT- 2010	Section 8 & 15 Due: October 5, 2016
19.	IT ONLY TAKES ONE GREAT EXPERIENCE TO INSPIRE YOUR CHILD FOR LIFE	US	Learning Care Group, Inc.	85/010587 09-APR- 2010	3879654 23-NOV- 2010	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 23, 2016

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
20.	The Children's Courtyard	US	The Children's Courtyard, Inc.	74/462213 23-NOV- 1993	1911851 15-AUG- 1995	Renewal Due: August 15, 2015
21.	The Controller of Constitution of the Constitu	US	The Children's Courtyard, Inc.	85/726773 12-SEP- 2012	4363768 09-JUL- 2013	Section 8 & 15 Due: July 9, 2019
22.	THE CHILDREN'S COURTYARD	US	The Children's Courtyard, Inc.	85/668172 03-JUL- 2012	4367066 16-JUL- 2013	Section 8 & 15 Due: July 16, 2019
23.	TUTOR TIME	New York	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	N/A	S19925 14-FEB- 2007	Renewal Due: February 14, 2017
24.		E.U.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	1937895 30-OCT- 2000	1937895 18-JAN- 2002	Renewal Due: October 30, 2020
25.	TUTOR TIME	E.U.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	1052786 20-JAN- 1999	1052786 06-NOV- 2000	Renewal Due: January 20, 2019
26.		Hong Kong	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	N/A	Class 16 2003/B019 01 10-MAY- 2000	Renewal Due: October 5, 2017

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
27.		Hong Kong	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	N/A	Class 42 2003/B019 02 10-MAY- 2000	Renewal Due: October 5, 2017
28.	TUTOR TIME	Hong Kong	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	N/A	(Series of 2) Class 16 2002/B056 63 10-MAY- 2000	Renewal Due: October 5, 2017
29.	TUTOR TIME	Hong Kong	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	N/A	(Series of 2) Class 42 2002/B056 64 10-May- 2000	Renewal Due: October 5, 2017
30.	TUTOR TIME ADVENTURE CLUB	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	76/574731 02-FEB- 2004	2999880 27-SEP- 2005	Renewal Due: September 27, 2015
31.	BODYSMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/752552 11-NOV- 2005	3239078 08-MAY- 2007	Renewal Due: May 8, 2017
32.	TUTOR TIME CENTER FOR ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	76/174446 01-DEC- 2000	2673903 14-JAN- 2003	Renewal Due: January 14, 2023
33.	TUTOR TIME	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	76/112799 21-AUG- 2000	2500116 23-OCT- 2001	Renewal Due: October 23, 2021
34.	TUTOR TOWNE	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	76/113012 21-AUG- 2000	2490562 18-SEP- 2001	Renewal Due: September 18, 2021
35.		US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	75/208475 05-DEC- 1996	2308180 18-JAN- 2000	Next Renewal Due: January 18, 2020

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
36.	TUT <u>©</u> R TIME	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	74/427573 23-AUG- 1993	1844815 12-JUL- 1994	Renewal Due: July 12, 2014
37.	SAFE N SOUND	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	77/048043 20-NOV- 2006	3285107 28-AUG- 2007	Renewal Due: August 28, 2017
38.	SELFSMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/752554 11-NOV- 2005	3148759 26-SEP- 2006	Renewal Due: September 26, 2016
39.	NATURESMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/750552 09-NOV- 2005	3148745 26-SEP- 2006	Renewal Due: September 26, 2016
40.	RHYTHMSMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/749813 08-NOV- 2005	3148739 26-SEP- 2006	Renewal Due: September 26, 2016
41.	PEOPLESMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/748199 07-NOV- 2005	3334558 13-NOV- 2007	Renewal Due: November 13, 2017
42.	NUMBERSMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/748740 07-NOV- 2005	3148725 26-SEP- 2006	Renewal Due: September 26, 2016
43.	DESIGNSMART	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	78/747798 04-NOV- 2005	3148713 26-SEP- 2006	Renewal Due: September 26, 2016
44.	ACTIVE LEARNING HEALTHY CARE	US	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	85/553462 27-FEB- 2012	4225189 16-OCT- 2012	Section 8 & 15 Due: October 16, 2018
45.	TUTOR TIME	Australia	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc. *	783927 27-JAN- 1999	783927 27-JAN- 1999	Renewal Due: January 27, 2019
46.		Canada	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc. *	109845800 03-APR- 2001	TMA60581 7 19-MAR- 2004	Renewal Due: March 19, 2019
47.	TUTOR TIME	Canada	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc. *	100296500 26-JAN- 1999	TMA53783 2 28-NOV- 2000	Renewal Due: November 28, 2015

	Trademark:	Country/ State:	Owner:	Appl. No./Filing Date:	Reg. No./ Reg Date:	Status:
48.	CHILDTIME LEARNING CENTERS	Arizona	Childtime Childcare, Inc.		265838 14-MAR- 2002	
49.	TUTOR TIME CHILD CARE/LEARNING CENTERS	Ohio	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC		1676157 29-JAN- 2007	

Note: Tutor Time Child Care, Inc. and Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc. are companies whose assets were sold in bankruptcy. Such assets are now held by Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC.

Applications:

50.	GR è W FIT	United States	Learning Care Group, Inc.	86249946 04-APR- 20014	
51.	GROW FIT	United States	Learning Care Group, Inc.	86249834 04-APR- 2014	

Schedule C

Copyrights

Registrations:

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
1.	School age superstar training video	PA 686813	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
2.	Montessori Unlimited: administrator guide	TX 3470691	La Petite Academy, Inc.	11/9/92
3.	Montessori unlimited elementary curriculum: parent guide	TX 3530412	La Petite Academy, Inc.	11/9/92
4.	Twos, LPA 725: no. 61-120	TX 3677961	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
5.	Explorers: bk. 1-3	TX 3734566	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
6.	Lesson guide	TX 3747973	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
7.	Challengers: bk. 1-3	TX 3748186	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
8.	Explorers: bk. 4	TX 3748187	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
9.	School age curriculum resource file	TX 3770428	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
10.	School age challenge cards	TX 3777133	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
11.	Summer preschool curriculum trailbladers: bk. 4, units 42-50	TX 3780714	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
12.	Two-year-old-organizing the classroom: practical techniques for implementing a quality program	TX 3780715	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
13.	The infantbirth to twelve months: a program guide of practical techniques	TX 3780716	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
14.	Today's toddler journey is fun for: no. 61-120	TX 3780727	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
15.	Today's toddler journey is fun for: no. 61-120	TX 3780728	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
16.	Today toddler journey is fun for: no. 1-60	TX 3780729	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
17.	Today's toddler journey is fun for: no. 1-61	TX 3780730	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
18.	Preschool curriculum trailblazers: bk. 1[-3]: program guide / written by Judi Simmons Estes, Jean Ann Rockett & Kathryn J. Schubert / edited by Carol Carpenter. Add. ti.: Preschool curriculum guides, trailblazers: bk. 1-3	TX 3780739	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
19.	Two lesson: no. 121-180	TX 3785144	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
20.	Twos: no. 1-60	TX 3785146	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
21.	School-age curriculum guide: practical techniques for implementing a quality program	TX 3785149	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
22.	Summer preschool curriculum challengers: bk. 4/written by Judi Simmons Estes, Kathryn J. Shubert; contributing writers, Dana Allen and Debbie Miller	TX 3785150	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
23.	Preschool curriculum resource file: summer units	TX 3785202	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
24.	Preschool curriculum resource life	TX 3812121	La Petite Academy, Inc.	3/9/94
25.	Director handbook	TX 3877458	LaPetite Academy, Inc.	8/10/94
26.	The one-year-old toddlerorganizing the classroom: practical techniques for implementing an effective program	TX 4129103	La Petite Academy, Inc.	9/6/95
27.	Twos (twos lessons: no. 1-60)	TX 4148492	La Petite Academy, Inc.	11/13/95
28.	On site training guide	TX 5533547	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc.*	8/14/01
29.	Childtime Learning Centers summer curriculum Parts 1-3	TX 6209487	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	7/25/05

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
30.	Tutor Time Learning Centers life smart September 2005 curriculum	TX 6213785	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/29/05
31.	Childtime Learning Centers September 2005 curriculum	TX 6213980	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	7/29/05
32.	Child Time Learning Centers empowered child: September 2005 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TX 6231481	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/1/05
33.	Tutor Time Learning Centers summer curriculum parts 1-3	TX 6235589	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/1/05
34.	Tutor Time Learning Center, LLC January 2006 curriculum	TX 6292437	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/3/06
35.	Childtime Learning Centers empowered child, January 2006 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TX 6292438	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/3/06
36.	Childtime Learning Centers February 2006 curriculum	TX 6292439	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/3/06
37.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC February 2006 curriculum	TX 6292440	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/3/06
38.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart February 2006 curriculum	TX 6292441	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/3/06
39.	Childtime Learning Centers January 2006 curriculum	TX 6292447	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/3/06
40.	Childtime Learning Centers empowered child, February 2006 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TX 6292448	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/3/06
41.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart January 2006 curriculum	TX 6292449	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/3/06
42.	Tutor Time Child Care/Learning Centers summer camp 2006 franchise workbook galaxy league	TX 6292450	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/3/06
43.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2005 curriculum	TX 6301958	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
44.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2006 curriculum	TX 6318115	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/9/06
45.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2006 curriculum	TX 6318116	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/9/06

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
46.	Childtime Learning Centers empowered child: March 2006 skill builders monthly focus: nature	TX 6318117	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/9/06
47.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, LifeSmart March 2006 curriculum	TX 6325109	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/9/06
48.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2008 Curriculum	TX 6884336	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/22/08
49.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2008 Curriculum Builder	TX 6884337	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/22/08
50.	The Empowered Child October 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: What is a Community?	TX 6884340	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/22/08
51.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart October 2008 Curriculum: Learning About Me	TX 6884401	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/22/08
52.	Childtime Learning Centers: August 2008 Curriculum (re-file)	TX 6893907	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/20/08
53.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart August 2008 Curriculum: Wacky World	TX 6893941	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/20/08
54.	Childtime Learning Centers: February 2009 Curriculum	TX 7019754	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/6/09
55.	Empowered Child February 2009 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: How Do I Know?	TX 7022455	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/6/09
56.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2009 Curriculum	TX 7022482	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/6/09
57.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart February 2009 Curriculum: Exploring Changes	TX 7022486	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/6/09
58.	May 2005: change and growth	TXu 1245424	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/11/05
59.	May 2005: monthly focus: air & water skill builders	TXu 1245425	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/11/05
60.	Childtime Learning Centers October 2005 curriculum	TXu 1264960	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06
61.	Childtime Learning Centers empowered child, December 2005 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TXu 1264961	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
62.	Tutor Time Learning Centers October 2005 Curriculum	TXu 1264962	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
63.	Childtime Learning Centers December 2005 curriculum	TXu 1264963	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06
64.	Tutor Time Learning Centers life smart November 2005 curriculum	TXu 1264964	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
65.	Child Time Learning Centers empowered child: November 2005 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TXu 1267825	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06
66.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC December 2005 curriculum	TXu 1267826	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
67.	Child Time Learning Centers empowered child: October 2005 skill builders & kindergarten connection	TXu 1267827	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06
68.	Tutor Time Learning Centers LifeSmart October 2005 Curriculum	TXu 1267828	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
69.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, LifeSmart December 2005 curriculum: preschool/pre-K classroom, it's a wonderful world	TXu 1267829	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/1/06
70.	Childtime Learning Centers November 2005 curriculum	TXu 1267830	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/1/06
71.	Child Time Learning Centers empowered child, April 2006 skill builders	TXu 1285492	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	4/3/06
72.	Childtime Learning Centers, April 2006 curriculum	TXu 1285493	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	4/3/06
73.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, April 2006 Curriculum	TXu 1285535	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	4/3/06
74.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, LifeSmart, April 2006 curriculum	TXu 1285536	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	4/3/06
75.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart curriculum preschool classrooms May 2006: natural wonders	TXu 1300944	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/3/06
76.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC May 2006 curriculum	TXu 1300945	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/3/06

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
77.	Child Time learning centers empowered child May 2006 skill builders monthly focus: pretend & imagination	TXu 1300946	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	5/3/06
78.	Childtime Learning Centers May 2006 curriculum	TXu 1300947	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	5/3/06
79.	Childtime Learning Centers September 2006 curriculum	TXu 1312669	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/13/06
80.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC September 2006 curriculum	TXu 1314967	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	9/13/06
81.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child September 2006 skill builders monthly focus all about us	TXu 1316899	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/13/06
82.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child October 2006 skill builders	TXu 1321036	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/20/06
83.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, October 2006 curriculum	TXu 1321037	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/20/06
84.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, LifeSmart curriculum preschool classrooms October 2006	TXu 1321038	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/20/06
85.	Childtime Learning Centers December 2006 curriculum	TXu 1322036	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/11/06
86.	Tutor time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart December 2006 curriculum	TXu 1322037	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/11/06
87.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child December 2006 skill builders monthly focus: image and create	TXu 1322038	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/11/06
88.	Childtime Learning Centers October 2006 curriculum	TXu 1322396	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/20/06
89.	Childtime Learning Centers Summer Camp 2006 Workbook : Snoop, Inc. : Solving Crimes One Week At A Time	TX 1327009	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/13/06
90.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child, November 2006 skill builders monthly focus: our wonderful world	TXu 1327866	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/27/06
91.	Childtime Learning Centers November 2006 curriculum	TXu 1327867	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/27/06

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
92.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart active investigation times, November 2006 curriculum	TXu 1328181	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/27/06
93.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, November 2006 curriculum	TXu 1328182	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/27/06
94.	Tutor Time Learning Center, LLC December 2006 curriculum	TXu 1331087	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/11/06
95.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child February 2007 skill builders	TXu 1342122	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/20/07
96.	Childtime Learning Centers February 2007 curriculum	TXu 1342123	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/20/07
97.	Tutor Time Learn Centers, LLC, LifeSmart February 2007 curriculum: preschool classrooms: beautiful creations	TXu 1342217	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/20/07
98.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC February 2007 curriculum	TXu 1342650	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/20/07
99.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart March 2007 neighborhood walk	TXu 1348819	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/26/07
100.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, LifeSmart, May 2007 curriculum: amazing planet earth	TXu 1352364	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/21/07
101.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child, May 2007 skill builders monthly focus: natural wonders	TXu 1352378	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	5/21/07
102.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC, May 2007 curriculum	TXu 1352379	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/21/07
103.	Childtime Learning Centers, May 2007 curriculum	TXu 1352382	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	5/21/07
104.	Childtime Learning Centers April 2007 curriculum	TXu 1353585	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	
105.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart, April 2007 curriculum: animal kingdom.	TXu 1353624	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/15/07
106.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC LifeSmart, April 2007 curriculum	TXu 1353625	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/15/07

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
107.	Childtime learning centers the empowered child, April 2007 skill builders monthly focus: animals all around	TXu 1353626	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	5/15/07
108.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: July 2007 curriculum	TXu 1354055	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/18/07
109.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2007 curriculum for young learners and summer discovery program for preschool and pre-K	TXu 1354056	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/18/07
110.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Summer 2007 destination earth planets unite!	TXu 1354057	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/18/07
111.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: 2007 summer discovery program for preschool & pre-K for June, July & August	TXu 1354058	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/18/07
112.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC January 2007 curriculum	TXu 1357271	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	1/29/07
113.	Tutor Time Learning Centers LifeSmart January 2007 curriculum	TXu 1357272	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	1/29/07
114.	Childtime Learning Centers January 2007 curriculum.	TXu 1357273	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	1/29/07
115.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child: January 2007 skill builders monthly focus: long ago & far away	TXu 1357274	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	1/29/07
116.	Childtime Learning Centers the empowered child, March 2007 skill builders monthly focus: let's pretend.	TXu 1359258	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/26/07
117.	Childtime Learning Centers, March 2007 curriculum	TXu 1359259	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/26/07
118.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, March 2007 curriculum	TXu 1359263	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/26/07
119.	Childtime Learning Centers June 2007 curriculum	TXu 1363611	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	6/28/07
120.	Childtime Learning Centers summer 2007 skill builders monthly focus: destination earth planets unite!	TXu 1363649	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	6/28/07

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
121.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: 2007 summer discovery program for preschool and pre-K for June, July and August	TXu 1364908	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/24/07
122.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2007 summer curriculum and summer discovery program for preschool and pre-K	TXu 1365949	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/24/07
123.	Tutor Time Learning Centers LLC Summer 2007 adventure camp fun factor	TXu 1366101	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/24/07
124.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: August 2007 curriculum for young learners and summer discovery program for preschool and Pre-K	TXu 1569058	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/27/07
125.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart August 2007: summer discovery curriculum	TXu 1569060	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/27/07
126.	Childtime Learning Centers August 2007 curriculum	TXu 1569061	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/27/07
127.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: September 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1578297	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/13/07
128.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart September 2007 Curriculum Monthly Focus: Here We Are!	TXu 1578299	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	9/13/07
129.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC Empowered Child September 2007 Curriculum Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Who Are We?	TXu 1578300	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/13/07
130.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1578301	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	9/13/07
131.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: August 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1582214	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	7/30/08
132.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Empowered Child August 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1582216	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	7/30/08
133.	Tutor Time Learning Center, LLC: August 2008 Curriculum for Young Learners and Summer Discovery Program for Preschool and Pre-K	TXu 1582329	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/30/08
134.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart August 2008	TXu 1582546	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	7/30/08
135.	Childtime Childcare, Inc.: Empowered Child September 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1584489	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/22/08

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
136.	Childtime Childcare, Inc.: September 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1584497	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	8/22/08
137.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1584551	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/22/08
138.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart September 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1584552	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	8/22/08
139.	Childtime Learning Centers: The Empowered Child November 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: How do Things Change?	TXu 1592187	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/24/08
140.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1592188	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/24/08
141.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1592189	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/24/08
142.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart November 2008 Curriculum: Understanding Motion	TXu 1592191	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/24/08
143.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1596140	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/20/08
144.	Empowered Child December 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: How Do Things Move?	TXu 1596144	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/20/08
145.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1596147	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/20/08
146.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart December 2008 Curriculum: Expressing Ourselves	TXu 1596158	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/20/08
147.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1606949	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/26/07
148.	Childtime learning centers, LLC: December 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1606953	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/26/07
149.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart December 2007 Curriculum: From Friend to Friend	TXu 1606962	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/26/07
150.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child December 2007 Monthly Focus: Work and Play	TXu 1608080	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/26/07

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
151.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child November 2007 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly FOCUS: How We Communicate	TXu 1609480	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/26/07
152.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart January 2009 Curriculum: Investigating Differences	TXu 1610300	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/15/08
153.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1610302	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/15/08
154.	The Empowered Child January 2009 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: How are Things Different?	TXu 1610303	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/15/08
155.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1610306	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/15/08
156.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Explorer's Summer Camp 2008:RU4 It? Bring It On!	TXu 1610360	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	4/28/08
157.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Skill Builders Summer 2008: RU4 it?	TXu 1610365	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	4/28/08
158.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Adventure Camp Summer 2008 Wacky Wild World of Wonder	TXu 1610370	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	4/28/08
159.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Summer Discovery Program Summer 2008 Wacky World of Wonders Pre-K.	TXu 1610373	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	4/28/08
160.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1613555	Tutor Time Learning Centers LLC	1/18/08
161.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart January 2008 Curriculum: Marvelous Make- Believe	TXu 1613750	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	1/18/08
162.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child January 2008 Curriculum Skill Builders Monthly Focus: On the Move	TXu 1613753	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	1/18/08
163.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: January 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1613754	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	1/18/08
164.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1615055	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/26/07

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
165.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart November 2007 Curriculum: Happiness Is	TXu 1615057	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/26/07
166.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: November 2007 Curriculum	TXu 1615064	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/26/07
167.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: March 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1619416	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/24/08
168.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1619419	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/24/08
169.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child March 2008 Curriculum Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Children Around the World	TXu 1619433	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/24/08
170.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart March 2008 Curriculum: My Home	TXu 1619434	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/24/08
171.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1621501	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/24/08
172.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: February 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1621508	Childtime Childcare, Inc	3/24/08
173.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child February 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Off on An Adventure	TXu 1621517	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/24/08
174.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child April 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Our Extraordinary Earth	TXu 1621642	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/24/08
175.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1621647	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/24/08
176.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: April 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1621656	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/24/08
177.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart April 2008 Curriculum: Other Living Things	TXu 1621660	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/24/08
178.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1627340	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/25/09
179.	The Empowered Child March 2009 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: How Do I Belong?	TXu 1627341	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	2/25/09

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
180.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1627343	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/25/09
181.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart March 2009 Curriculum: Using My Senses	TXu 1627344	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	2/25/09
182.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1630627	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/30/09
183.	Empowered Child April 2009 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: What is Earth?	TXu 1630629	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	3/30/09
184.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1630631	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/30/09
185.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart April 2009 Curriculum: Relating to Community	TXu 1630673	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	3/30/09
186.	Tutor towne village (sculpture)	VA 1070719	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc.	8/15/00
187.	Tutor towne village (technical drawing)	VA 1080785	Tutor Time Learning Systems, Inc.	4/2/01
188.	Pookie Panda	VA 472478	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	9/13/91
189.	Hygiene/universal precautions training posters	VAu 333506	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	4/24/95
190.	I can be a	VAu 705185	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	9/18/06
191.	May 2005: Monthly Focus: Air & Water Kindergarten Connection	TXu 1326217	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/11/05
192.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2009 Curriculum	TX 7130128	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/24/09
193.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: 2008 Summer Discovery Program for Preschool & Pre- K for June, July & August	TX 7173165	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/21/08
194.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: 2009-2010 LifeSmart Curriculum Guide – A Schools	TX 7130143	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/24/09
195.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: 2009-2010 LifeSmart Curriculum Guide – B Schools	TXu 7130103	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/28/08

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
196.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2010 Curriculum	TX 7238366	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/15/10
197.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1746614	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/21/11
198.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1800634	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/06/12
199.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1799764	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/06/12
200.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: April 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1881131	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/04/13
201.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: August 2009 Curriculum and Summer Discovery Program for Preschool and Pre-K	TXu 1644799	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/31/09
202.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: August 2010 Curriculum	TX 7309502	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/24/10
203.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: August 2012 Curriculum	TXu 1818843	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/12/12
204.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: August 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1878958	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/12/13
205.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2009 Curriculum	TX 7147920	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/07/09
206.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1729438	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/29/10
207.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1783443	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/15/11
208.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1836018	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/30/12
209.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1668219	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/29/10
210.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1737974	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/27/11
211.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2012 Curriculum	TXu 1792862	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/12/12

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
212.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: February 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1845484	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/04/13
213.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2010 Curriculum	TX 7179743	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/28/10
214.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1730835	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/06/10
215.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2012 Curriculum A	TX 7-489-547	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/11/12
216.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2012 Curriculum B – StartSmart	TX 7489644	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/11/12
217.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: January 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1845395	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/04/13
218.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2008 Curriculum for Young Learners and Summer Discovery Programs for Preschool and Pre-K	TX 7173101	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/21/08
219.	Tutor Time Learning Centers LLC: July 2009 Curriculum and Summer Discovery Program for Preschool and Pre-K	TXu 1640915	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/29/09
220.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1699217	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/11/10
221.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1757270	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/25/11
222.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1816135	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/20/12
223.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: July 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1876590	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/25/13
224.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2008 Curriculum: Summer Discovery Program for Preschool and Pre-K	TX 7155958	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/09/08
225.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2009 Curriculum and Summer Discovery Program for Preschool and Pre-K	TXu 1637196	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/29/09
226.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1695059	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/20/10

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
227.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1756981	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/23/11
228.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1811006	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/16/12
229.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1811000	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/16/12
230.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: June 2013 Curriculum	TX 7783574	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/21/13
231.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart April 2010 Curriculum	TX 7238375	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/15/10
232.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart August 2010	TX 7309490	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/24/2010
233.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart December 2009 Curriculum	TX 7147919	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/07/09
234.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart February 2008 Curriculum: On the Move	TXu 1817791	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/14/08
235.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart February 2010 Curriculum	TX 7180118	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	02/01/10
236.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart January 2010 Curriculum	TX 7179741	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/28/10
237.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart July 2008 Summer Discovery Program	TX 7222309	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/21/08
238.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart July 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1699195	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/11/10
239.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart July 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1757225	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/26/11
240.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart June 2008 Curriculum: Exploring Wonders: Summer Discovery Program	TX 7155396	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/09/08
241.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart June 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1695046	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/20/10
242.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart June 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1756976	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/23/11

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
243.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart March 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1674299	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	02/24/10
244.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart May 2008 Curriculum: Fun For All	TXu 1638266	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/12/08
245.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart May 2009 Curriculum: Inquiring About Earth	TXu 1635232	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/21/09
246.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart May 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1686376	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/14/10
247.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart November 2009 Curriculum	TX 7146414	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/01/09
248.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart October 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1651105	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/24/09
249.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart September 2009 Curriculum	TX 7130186	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/24/09
250.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1674311	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	02/24/10
251.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1739469	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	02/07/11
252.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2012 Curriculum – A	TX 7524638	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/06/12
253.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2012 Curriculum – B	TX 7525294	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	03/06/12
254.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: March 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1849900	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	01/30/13
255.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1638268	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	05/12/08
256.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1634954	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/21/09
257.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1686378	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/14/10
258.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1749862	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/08/11
259.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1808393	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/27/12

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
260.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1808387	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	04/27/12
261.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: May 2013 Curriculum	TX 7774151	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	07/12/13
262.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2009 Curriculum	TX 7146415	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	12/01/09
263.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1720613	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/29/10
264.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1779909	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/19/11
265.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1833216	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	10/10/12
266.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1651036	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/24/09
267.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1718653	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/20/10
268.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1774923	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/12/11
269.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1827559	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/04/12
270.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1-882-680	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/05/13
271.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1714401	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/24/10
272.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2011 Curriculum	TX 7448909	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/12/11
273.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1822605	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/02/12
274.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: September 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1881599	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	08/09/13
275.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: November 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1883721	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	09/27/13
276.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1640916	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	06/29/09

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
277.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: July 2008 Curriculum	TX 7173126	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/21/08
278.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: June 2008 Curriculum	TX 7155942	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/09/10
279.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: May 2008 Curriculum	TXu 1645977	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/12/08
280.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Summer 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders: Enhancement Ideas	TX 7155969	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/09/08
281.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: The Empowered Child May 2008 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Fairy Tales & Nursery Rhymes	TXu 1638275	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/12/08
282.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2010 Curriculum	TX 7238361	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/15/10
283.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1746616	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/21/11
284.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1803017	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/06/12
285.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1800652	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/06/12
286.	Childtime Learning Centers: April 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1881129	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/04/13
287.	Childtime Learning Centers: August 2010 Curriculum	TX 7312179	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	08/24/10
288.	Childtime Learning Centers: August 2012 Curriculum	TXu 1818846	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/12/12
289.	Childtime Learning Centers: August 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1878967	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/12/13
290.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2009 Curriculum	TX 7147927	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/07/09
291.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2010 Curriculum	TX 1729494	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/29/10
292.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1783440	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/15/11

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
293.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1835924	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/30/12
294.	Childtime Learning Centers: February 2010 Curriculum	TX 7180303	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	02/01/10
295.	Childtime Learning Centers: February 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1737993	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/27/11
296.	Childtime Learning Centers: February 2012 Curriculum	TXu 1807776	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/12/12
297.	Childtime Learning Centers: February 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1845377	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/04/13
298.	Childtime Learning Centers: Guide to the 2009-10 Empowered Child Curriculum – A Schools	TX 7130142	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/24/09
299.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2012 Curriculum – A	TX 7489684	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/11/12
300.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2010 Curriculum	TX 7179738	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/28/10
301.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1730838	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/06/11
302.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2012 Curriculum B – Powerful Beginnings	TX 7489513	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/11/12
303.	Childtime Learning Centers: January 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1845394	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/04/13
304.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1699218	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	06/11/10
305.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1757327	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/25/11
306.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1816135	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	06/20/12
307.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1876586	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	06/25/13
308.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1637362	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/29/09
309.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1695025	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/20/10

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
310.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1756852	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/23/11
311.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1811066	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/16/12
312.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1811063	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/16/12
313.	Childtime Learning Centers: June 2013 Curriculum	TX 7783469	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	08/21/13
314.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1674310	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	02/24/10
315.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1748031	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	02/07/11
316.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2012 Curriculum – A	TX 7525430	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/06/12
317.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2012 Curriculum – B	TX 7525348	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	03/06/12
318.	Childtime Learning Centers: March 2013 Curriculum – A	TXu 1849898	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	01/30/13
319.	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1635789	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/21/09
320.	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1686381	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/14/10
	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1749841	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/08/11
322.	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1808402	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/27/12
323.	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2012 Curriculum – B	TXu 1808395	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/27/12
324.	Childtime Learning Centers: May 2013 Curriculum	TX 7773225	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	07/12/13
325.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2009 Curriculum	TX 7146413	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	12/01/09
326.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1720607	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/29/10

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
327.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1779916	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/19/11
328.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1833214	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	10/10/12
329.	Childtime Learning Centers: November 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1883713	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/27/13
330.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2009 Curriculum	TXu 1651030	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/24/09
331.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1718651	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/20/10
332.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1774910	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/12/11
333.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1827556	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/04/12
334.	Childtime Learning Centers: October 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1882683	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/05/13
335.	Childtime Learning Centers: September 2009 Curriculum	TX 7130114	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/24/09
336.	Childtime Learning Centers: September 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1714198	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	08/24/10
337.	Childtime Learning Centers: September 2011 Curriculum	TX 7448899	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/12/11
338.	Childtime Learning Centers: September 2012 Curriculum – A	TXu 1822604	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	08/02/12
339.	Childtime Learning Centers: September 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1881592	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	08/09/13
340.	Childtime Learning Centers: Skill Builders Enhancement Ideas: 2009 Summer Program	TXu 1637194	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/29/09
341.	Childtime Learning Centers: The Empowered Child June 2010 Curriculum	TXu 1695058	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/20/10
342.	Childtime Learning Centers: The Empowered Child June 2011 Curriculum	TXu 1756853	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	05/23/11
343.	Childtime Learning Centers: Guide to the 2009-10 Empowered Child Curriculum – B Schools	TX 7130136	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	09/24/09

	Name	Registration Number	Copyright Holder	Registration Date
344.	The Empowered Child May 2009 Curriculum: Skill Builders Monthly Focus: What Can I Create?	TXu 1634882	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	04/21/09
345.	The Children's Courtyard Crest	VAu 1114154	The Children's Courtyard, Inc.	08/28/12
346.	Childtime Learning Centers: July 2012 Curriculum	TXu 1816139	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	6/20/12
347.	Childtime Learning Centers: August 2009 Curriculum.	TXu 1889049	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	7/31/09
348.	Childtime Learning Centers: December 2013 Curriculum	TXu 1889233	Childtime Childcare, Inc.	11/5/13
349.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LL Lifesmart Curriculum Preschool Classrooms, September 2006	TXu 1339651	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	9/13/06
350.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Lifesmart 2009 Summer Discovery Program	TXu 1639049	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	5/29/09
351.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: December 2013 Curriculum.	TXu 1889240	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC	11/5/13

Applications:

	Title	Owner
1.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: October 2007 Curriculum	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC
2.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: LifeSmart October 2007 Curriculum	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC
3.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: Empowered Child October 2007 Curriculum Skill Builders Monthly Focus: Who Am I?	Childtime Childcare, Inc.
4.	Childtime Learning Centers, LLC: October 2007 Curriculum	Childtime Childcare, Inc.
5.	Childtime Learning Centers: Discovery Club January 2014 Curriculum	Childtime Childcare, Inc.
6.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Adventure Club January 2014 Curriculum	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC
7.	Childtime Learning Centers: Discovery Club February 2014 Curriculum	Childtime Childcare, Inc.
8.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Adventure Club February 2014 Curriculum	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC
9.	Childtime Learning Centers: Discovery Club March 2014 Curriculum	Childtime Childcare, Inc.
10.	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC: Adventure Club March 2014 Curriculum	Tutor Time Learning Centers, LLC

62012786.DOCK 23

RECORDED: 05/06/2014